Illinois law.

Section 130.220  Extension of Deadlines to Participate in Proceedings 

a)	Upon the State agency's finding that a person has satisfied the requirements of subsection (b), the State agency must extend any deadline for the person to participate in the proceeding before the State agency until 10 days after the State agency determines the trade secret status of the article. 

b)	The person seeking an extension to participate in a proceeding before the State agency has the burden to demonstrate that the person will be adversely affected in the proceeding due to the timing of the State agency's trade secret determination, that the person could not have avoided the resulting delay by making an earlier request, and that the article is relevant to the proceeding. 
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